DEQ

MONTANA N

Appendix E: Changes to Beneficial Use Support From Previous Cycle

Watershed
Fort Peck Lake

Kootenai
Lower
Yellowstone
Lower
Yellowstone
Musselshell

Powder

Powder
Powder

Upper Missouri
Upper Missouri
Upper Missouri

Upper Missouri
Upper Missouri
Upper
Yellowstone
Upper
Yellowstone
Upper
Yellowstone
Upper
Yellowstone
Upper
Yellowstone

N = Not Fully Supporting F = Fully Supporting X = Not Assessed

TMDL Planning Area

Judith - Arrow

Kootenai
Yellowstone River

Yellowstone River
Upper - Middle
Musselshell

Powder

Powder
Powder

Missouri River
Missouri River
Missouri River

Lake Helena
Missouri River
Yellowstone River

Yellowstone River
Yellowstone River
Yellowstone River

Yellowstone River

HUC No
10040103

17010101
10100001

10100004
10040201
10090207

10090209
10090209

10030101
10030101
10030101

10030101
10030102
10070002

10070004
10070004
10070007

10070007

ID305B
MT41S002_090

MT76D002_010
MT42K001_010

MT42M001_011
MT40A002_120
MT42J001_010

MT42J003_011
MT42J003_012

MT411004_020
MT411004_020
MT411004_030

MT411006_060
MT41Q001_022
MT43B003_010

MT43F001_011
MT43F001_012
MT43Q001_011

MT43Q001_011

Waterbody Name and Location

MIDDLE FORK JUDITH RIVER, headwaters to mouth
(South Fork Judith River)

STANLEY CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Lake Creek)
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, the Cartersville Diversion Dam
to Powder River

YELLOWSTONE RIVER, Lower Yellowstone Diversion
Dam to North Dakota border

AMERICAN FORK, confluence of Middle and North
Forks American Fork to mouth (Musselshell River)
POWDER RIVER, Wyoming border to Little Powder
River

POWDER RIVER, Little Powder River to Mizpah Creek
POWDER RIVER, Mizpah Creek to mouth (Yellowstone
River)

MISSOURI RIVER, Hauser Dam to Holter Reservoir
MISSOURI RIVER, Hauser Dam to Holter Reservoir
MISSOURI RIVER, Holter Dam to Little Prickly Pear
Creek

PRICKLY PEAR CREEK, headwaters to Spring Creek

MISSOURI RIVER, Sheep Creek to Sun River
YELLOWSTONE RIVER, Reese Creek to Bridger Creek

YELLOWSTONE RIVER, City of Laurel PWS to City of
Billings PWS

YELLOWSTONE RIVER, Bridger Creek to City of Laurel
PWS

YELLOWSTONE RIVER, Huntley Diversion Dam to
mouth of Big Horn River

YELLOWSTONE RIVER, Huntley Diversion Dam to
mouth of Big Horn River

| = Insufficient Information

Beneficial Use

Aquatic Life

Primary Contact Recreation

Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Aquatic Life
Aquatic Life

Aquatic Life
Aquatic Life

Aquatic Life
Drinking Water
Drinking Water

Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Drinking Water

Drinking Water
Aquatic Life
Agricultural

Drinking Water

Cycle
2020

xX X X

m m M

X nZ

Cycle
2024

z - Z

ZZ -

Z X Z Z ZZmm

of 2



DEQ

MONTANA NG
Appendix E: Changes to Beneficial Use Support From Previous Cycle

Watershed TMDL Planning Area  HUC No ID305B Waterbody Name and Location Beneficial Use Cz%(;lg Cz)(/)czlz

N = Not Fully Supporting F = Fully Supporting X = Not Assessed | = Insufficient Information E-2 of2





