

Appendix E: Changes to Beneficial Use Support From Previous Cycle

Watershed	TMDL Planning Area	HUC No	ID305B	Waterbody Name and Location	Beneficial Use	Cycle 2020	Cycle 2024
Fort Peck Lake	Judith - Arrow	10040103	MT41S002_090	MIDDLE FORK JUDITH RIVER, headwaters to mouth (South Fork Judith River)	Aquatic Life	Х	N
Kootenai	Kootenai	17010101	MT76D002_010	STANLEY CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Lake Creek)	Primary Contact Recreation	1	Χ
Lower Yellowstone	Yellowstone River	10100001	MT42K001_010	YELLOWSTONE RIVER, the Cartersville Diversion Dam to Powder River	Drinking Water	I	F
Lower Yellowstone	Yellowstone River	10100004	MT42M001_011	Dam to North Dakota border	Drinking Water	F	N
Musselshell	Upper - Middle Musselshell	10040201	MT40A002_120	AMERICAN FORK, confluence of Middle and North Forks American Fork to mouth (Musselshell River)	Aquatic Life	I	F
Powder	Powder	10090207	MT42J001_010	POWDER RIVER, Wyoming border to Little Powder River	Aquatic Life	Х	N
Powder	Powder	10090209	MT42J003_011	POWDER RIVER, Little Powder River to Mizpah Creek	Aquatic Life	Χ	I
Powder	Powder	10090209	MT42J003_012	POWDER RIVER, Mizpah Creek to mouth (Yellowstone River)	Aquatic Life	Х	N
Upper Missouri	Missouri River	10030101	MT41I004_020	MISSOURI RIVER, Hauser Dam to Holter Reservoir	Aquatic Life	F	I
Upper Missouri	Missouri River	10030101	MT41I004_020	MISSOURI RIVER, Hauser Dam to Holter Reservoir	Drinking Water	F	N
Upper Missouri	Missouri River	10030101	MT41I004_030	MISSOURI RIVER, Holter Dam to Little Prickly Pear Creek	Drinking Water	F	N
Upper Missouri	Lake Helena	10030101	MT41I006_060	PRICKLY PEAR CREEK, headwaters to Spring Creek	Drinking Water	N	F
Upper Missouri	Missouri River	10030102	MT41Q001_022	MISSOURI RIVER, Sheep Creek to Sun River	Drinking Water	F	N
Upper Yellowstone	Yellowstone River	10070002	MT43B003_010	YELLOWSTONE RIVER, Reese Creek to Bridger Creek	Drinking Water	Х	N
Upper Yellowstone	Yellowstone River	10070004	MT43F001_011	YELLOWSTONE RIVER, City of Laurel PWS to City of Billings PWS	Drinking Water	I	N
Upper Yellowstone	Yellowstone River	10070004	MT43F001_012	YELLOWSTONE RIVER, Bridger Creek to City of Laurel PWS	Aquatic Life	F	N
Upper Yellowstone	Yellowstone River	10070007	MT43Q001_011	YELLOWSTONE RIVER, Huntley Diversion Dam to mouth of Big Horn River	Agricultural	I	Х
Upper Yellowstone	Yellowstone River	10070007	MT43Q001_011	YELLOWSTONE RIVER, Huntley Diversion Dam to mouth of Big Horn River	Drinking Water	I	N



Appendix E: Changes to Beneficial Use Support From Previous Cycle

Watershed TMDL Planning Area HUC No ID305B Waterbody Name and Location Beneficial Use Cycle Cycle 2020 2024